
NEENAH BOYS BASKETBALL 
October 29, 2020 

To:  Shattuck Middle School 7th and 8th Grade Players and Parents 

Practice Schedule up through Thanksgiving Week: 
Tuesday Nov 3 / Students A-K / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Wednesday Nov 4 / Students L-Z / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Thursday Nov 5 / Students A-K / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Friday Nov 6 / Noon Dismissal - NO Practice 
Monday Nov 9 / Students L-Z / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Tuesday Nov 10 / Students A-K / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Wednesday Nov 11 = OFF 
Thursday Nov 12 / Students L-Z / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Friday Nov 13 / Students A-K / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Monday Nov 16 / Students L-Z / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Tuesday Nov 17 / Students A-K / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Wednesday Nov 18 = OFF 
Thursday Nov 19 / Students L-Z / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Friday Nov 20 / Students A-K / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Monday Nov 23 / Students A-K / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 
Tuesday Nov 24 / Students L-Z / Start time = after school / End time = 5:15pm 

➡ Players should be dressed and ready for practice by 3:30pm.  Players are encouraged 
to wear a reversible tank top if they own one.  Players must have a face covering to wear. 

➡ Please make arrangements for your son to be picked up when practice is finished.   
➡ Neenah Boys Basketball Poinsettia Sale Fundraiser.  All forms and payment are due 

to Coach Elbe by Thursday November 19, 2020.  Pick-up will be on Monday December 
7th between 4:30pm and 7:00pm at Neenah HS (Apollo Commons Door #6).  A 
suggested sale of 8 plants per player is appreciated.  

➡ Your continued patience and flexibility is appreciated.  Will do our best to get schedules 
to you in a timely manner.  Contact Lee Rabas (lrabas@neenah.k12.wi.us) with questions/concerns. 

Shattuck MS Athletics:  https://www.neenah.k12.wi.us/schools/shattuck/shattuck_athletics.cfm
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